documentation and related efforts necessary to coordinate with county, state and possibly federal 
agencies.  Services may include support services in other Northern California counties. 

Contract Budget 
Subject to the availability of funds and approval by CalRecycle, there is an anticipated maximum 
budget of approximately $1,584,000 (one million, five hundred eighty-four thousand dollars and 
zero cents).  CalRecycle reserves the right to amend the budget for this Agreement as needs 
arise. 

Payment Withhold 
The provisions for payment under this contract will be subject to a ten percent (10%) withholding 
per task. The withheld payment amount will be included in the final payment to the Contractor and

[...]

This Agreement is entered into between the State Agency and the Contractor named below: 

STATE AGENCY'S NAME 

Department of Resources Recycling and Recovery (CalRecycle) 

CONTRACTOR'S NAME 

(TBD) 

2. The term of this   through   

Agreement is: Or upon Final approval, whichever is later 

3. The maximum amount  $1,584,000 

of this Agreement is: (one million five hundred eighty-four thousand dollars and zero cents ) 

4.  The parties agree to comply with the terms and conditions of the following exhibits which are by this reference made a 
part of the Agreement. 

Exhibit A – Scope of Work X  page(s) 

Exhibit B – Budget Detail and Payment Provisions X  page(s)